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4
14:50

5223 m
49.185 

Cross

Coral Mandarin Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 49.185  (26.015 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.495 745)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
5223

ML: 9,0

76.20

Annual Invictus
10j. b W (Mahler - Shantou Rose)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Thomas Michael Smith

Freddie Gordon

29.11 Newbury 13 68.9 5225 142.375 67,0 Freddie Gordon Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
27.04 Sandown 2 70.3 5766 95.659 21,0 Freddie Gordon Minella Cocooner, Nick Rockett
14.03 Cheltenham 7 75.7 5230 36.668 29,0 Gina Andrews Inothewayurthinkin, Git Maker, Whacker Cla
27.01 Doncaster 1 71.2 4823 56.950 17,0 Freddie Gordon Forward Plan, Charlie Uberalles
07.01 Plumpton 4 75.7 5027 39.022 21,0 Freddie Gordon Transmission, Hititi, Ramo

2
ML: 4,5

72.10

King's Threshold
8j. b W (Yeats - Pearl Buttons)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Sailing To Byzantium

Ben Jones

29.11 Newbury 4 73.0 4511 26.015 15,0 G Sheehan Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
25.10 Cheltenham 11 68.9 5029 52.030 21,0 Ben Jones Three Card Brag, Backmersackme, Hoe Jol
26.04 Sandown U 64.4 5766 98.472 23,0 Ben Jones Resplendent Grey, Lombron, High Class He
22.03 Newbury 1 72.6 4706 11.090 3,1 Ben Jones Rivers Corner, Golden Son
21.02 Warwick 1 74.8 4023 7.804 7,5 Thomas Bellamy Demnat, Jupiter Des Bordes

3
ML: 7,5

71.70

Only The Bold
10j. b W (Jeremy - Cloghoge Lady)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Value Racing - Only The Bold

Gavin Sheehan

09.11 Sandown 3 70.8 4862 15.609 4,2 G Sheehan Twig, Courtland
29.06 Uttoxeter 1 64.4 5242 39.022 19,0 G Sheehan Digby, Light N Strike
16.05 Aintree 3 68.5 5020 12.254 11,0 G Sheehan Sail Away, Finn Lough
04.12 Ludlow U 72.1 5144 9.642 6,5 G Sheehan Dreaming Blue, Frenchy Du Large, Bass Ro
21.01 Lingfield U 76.2 5796 15.843 67,0 Jack Tudor Movethechains, Animal, Not Sure

4
ML: 9,0

70.80

Brave Kingdom
9j. b W (Brave Mansonnien - New Foundation)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Graeme Moore, Kate & Andre

Harry Cobden

29.11 Newbury U 72.6 4511 26.015 7,0 H Cobden Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
08.02 Uttoxeter U 73.5 4828 11.935 6,5 Bryony Frost Monbeg Genius, Richmond Lake, The Kniph
28.12 Newbury 3 74.8 5225 39.022 12,0 Bryony Frost Henry's Friend, Hymac
17.02 Ascot U 70.8 4792 43.215 4,0 H Cobden Henry's Friend, Kilbeg King, Apple Away
20.12 Newbury 1 73.9 4706 10.034 2,8 H Cobden Pulling Stumps, Theatre Man

5
ML: 11,0

70.80

Gericault Roque
9j. b W (Montmartre - Nijinska Delaroque)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Prof Caroline Tisdall And Bry

Non Runner

11.03 Cheltenham 10 69.9 6018 52.030 12,0 Jack Tudor Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
17.01 Windsor 3 71.2 4877 10.714 21,0 Jack Tudor Herakles Westwood, Deafening Silence
26.11 Newbury 3 66.7 5225 142.375 7,5 T Scudamore Le Milos, Remastered
05.11 Aintree 5 74.8 4964 15.609 6,5 T Scudamore Remastered, Milan Bridge, Ashtown Lad
15.03 Cheltenham 2 63.5 5029 70.338 10,0 T Scudamore Corach Rambler, Oscar Elite

6
ML: 15,0

67.10

Hold That Taught
10j. b W (Kayf Tara - Belle Magello)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: P Davies

Charlie Deutsch

29.11 Newcastle U 64.4 4710 39.865 19,0 Ned Fox Konfusion, Deafening Silence, Docpickedm
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 67.6 4856 20.931 8,0 Charlie Deutsch Deep Cave, The Doyen Chief, Richmond La
24.01 Sandown 4 78.5 4862 7.334 8,0 Sgt Nick Oliver Fil D'ariane, Farceur Du Large, Black Gerry
28.12 Newbury 6 71.7 5225 39.022 19,0 Charlie Deutsch Henry's Friend, Hymac, Brave Kingdom
21.01 Lingfield U 75.3 5796 15.843 8,5 Charlie Deutsch Movethechains, Animal, Not Sure

7
ML: 7,5

67.10

Minella Blueway
7j. b W (Champs Elysees - Final Episode)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Janet Davies

Isabel Williams

06.12 Chepstow 3 65.8 4751 13.008 5,5 Isabel Williams Jubilee Express, Collectors Item
25.10 Cheltenham U 64.4 5029 52.030 19,0 Isabel Williams Three Card Brag, Backmersackme, Hoe Jol
15.03 Uttoxeter 1 68.0 4828 26.164 7,5 Adam Wedge Eyed, Isaac Des Obeaux
27.02 Ludlow 1 67.6 4783 11.146 3,7 Adam Wedge Post Chaise
19.01 Windsor 7 70.8 5781 15.843 11,0 Adam Wedge Planned Paradise, Fortunate Man, From Th

8
ML: 4,0

66.20

Rivers Corner
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Whisky Rose)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: J P Romans & Nick Case

Brendan Powell

06.12 Sandown 3 66.2 5766 26.164 3,1 Brendan Powell O'Connell, Hung Jury
17.11 Exeter 3 70.8 3866 8.714 11,0 Brendan Powell U Cant Be Serious, Barlovento
22.03 Newbury 2 68.0 4706 11.090 3,0 Brendan Powell King's Threshold, Golden Son
01.03 Newbury 1 67.6 4706 16.606 8,5 Brendan Powell Zertakt, Jasmin De Grugy
06.02 Ffos Las 3 73.9 3898 4.768 7,0 Brendan Powell Alcedo, Gris Majeur

9
ML: 7,0

65.80

Ideal Des Bordes
7j. b W (Coastal Path - Carmen Des Bordes)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: C Hanbury & Mrs H Mackenzi

N De Boinville

05.12 Sandown 4 69.4 4866 9.105 13,0 James Bowen Welcom To Cartries, New Order, In d'Or
15.11 Cheltenham U 70.8 5029 12.832 19,0 Daniel Williams Hung Jury, Herakles Westwood, Cheerful C
24.10 Cheltenham 12 75.3 5029 9.934 11,0 Daniel Williams Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
12.04 Ayr 5 66.7 4846 25.941 8,5 N De Boinville Masaccio, Eyed, Theformismighty
22.02 Kempton U 67.1 4124 20.931 4,3 N De Boinville Bad, Keep Running, Bourbali

Ergebnis: Quoten:


